

Item no 5.11

QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Bruce for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 November 2017

At this time as we approach winter please confirm

Question **(1)** How many grit bins are in serviceable condition?

Answer

Question **(2)** What is the turnaround time to replace or repair unserviceable grit bins?

Answer **(2)**

Question **(3)** Are all the serviceable grit bins fully stocked?

Answer **(3)**

Question **(4)** What is the anticipated turnaround time from the moment of notification of empty grit bin to it being fully restocked?

Answer **(4)**

Question **(5)** Does the council have enough resources to act upon empty grit bins?

Answer **(5)**